Data Analysis 

MassDEP manages the TURA data and information releases on the reported chemical use data and 

toxics use reduction progress. The most recent data available derive from the 2021 calendar year TUR 

reports that were due on July 1, 2022. Four hundred thirty-two (432) facilities submitted 1,344 

individual chemical reports on 127 different chemicals. 

https://www.mass.gov/how-to/toxics-use-reduction-tur-online-reporting
https://www.mass.gov/how-to/toxics-use-reduction-tur-online-reporting
https://www.epa.gov/toxics-release-inventory-tri-program/basics-tri-reporting